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DeviationPersons
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
White % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 

Total 
Population

Ideal SizeDistrict

123,3291 -0.27% 74.40% 19.51% 2.20% 2.05%123,665 1.83%

123,6202 -0.04% 69.11% 18.36% 2.08% 3.84%123,665 6.61%

123,0923 -0.46% 77.99% 14.36% 1.60% 2.52%123,665 3.52%

123,9404 0.22% 91.94% 5.55% 0.54% 0.94%123,665 1.02%

123,6385 -0.02% 85.37% 9.58% 0.95% 1.47%123,665 2.63%

124,1396 0.38% 84.73% 8.65% 1.12% 1.96%123,665 3.54%

123,8997 0.19% 94.82% 3.48% 0.15% 0.95%123,665 0.60%

Ideal Size:
865,657Total Population:

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.Overall Deviation:

865,657 82.64% 11.35% 2.82% 1.24% 1.96%

0.85%

TOTAL:

865,657 / 7 = 123,665

Plan Name: El Paso Community College: Draft Plan 3 (Lawrence)

Demographics Report - Summary 2020 Census Total Population

10/20/2022 2:38:22 PMReport Date:

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Page: 1

www.bickerstaff.com
http://www.mydistricting.com/


Total VAP*District
Hispanic % 

of Total VAP
Non-Hispanic 

Anglo % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 
Total VAP

1.92%93,464 72.36% 21.57% 1.86% 2.30%1
3.61%91,840 65.99% 20.91% 7.03% 2.45%2
2.18%96,933 77.62% 14.99% 3.47% 1.75%3
0.82%95,912 91.31% 6.15% 1.11% 0.61%4
1.38%94,517 83.98% 10.81% 2.74% 1.10%5
1.74%84,717 83.73% 9.48% 3.79% 1.25%6
0.88%87,579 94.52% 3.77% 0.65% 0.18%7

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

644,962 1.38%2.94%12.61%81.27% 1.79%

Plan Name: El Paso Community College: Draft Plan 3 (Lawrence)

Demographics Report - Summary 2020 Census Voting Age Population

Page: 110/20/2022 2:39:09 PMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

http://www.bickerstaff.com/
http://www.mydistricting.com/
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